

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Chapter 76.

Resolve in favor of the hospital of the Daughters of Wisdom of the town of Saint Agatha, Maine.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of Hospital five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, Daughand the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten, to be paid the hospital of the Daughters of Wisdom of Saint Agatha for the maintenance of said institution: also the further sum of two thousand dollars to be paid the said hospital in the year nineteen hundred nine for the purpose of enlarging and completing its building.

Approved February 25, 1909.

Chapter 77.

Resolve in favor of the Maine School for the Deaf.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid the Maine School for the Deaf the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred nine, and the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred ten, both said sums for maintenance; also the further sum of twelve thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred nine for the purpose of completing payment on new school building and equipping the school for manual training and other industries.

Approved February 25, 1909.

Chapter 78.

Resolve in favor of John M. Taylor.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred ninety-two dollars be John M. Taylor, i favor of. and hereby is appropriated to be paid John M. Taylor of Cape Elizabeth for expense of clerk hire incurred by him in performance of his duties as state inspector of steam vessels during the vears nineteen hundred seven and nineteen hundred eight.

Approved February 25, 1909.

School for the Deaf, i favor o in of.

in

Maine

of ter's Wisdom in of. favor

76 Снар.